Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Regular Meeting of the Town Board 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, September 12, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

Agenda Items

- 1. Call to Order by Chairman, Tony Kautza
- 2. Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call Town Supervisor, Pete Marien, and Town Supervisor, Scott McRae
- 4. Visitors
- 5. Public Comments/Concerns (Limit 5 Minutes Per Person)
- 6. Minutes from Previous Meeting
 - August 8, 2023, Regular Board Meeting
- 7. Review and Signing of Monthly Expenditures
- 8. Review and Action on 2023 Monthly Budget
- 9. Clerk's Report
- 10. Road Report
- 11. Old Business
 - Status of American Rescue Plan Act Possible Use of Funds
 - Continued Discussion on Possibly Ending County Zoning
 - Discussion of Making the Intersection of Pine View Road and Doolittle Drive a 3-Way Stop
 - Update on Guyette Drive Road Damage
- 12. New Business
 - Discussion on 2024 Budget
- 13. Remarks from Board
- 14. Future Items/Meeting Dates
 - Town Board Meeting & 2024 Budget Hearing October 10, 2023, 6:00 p.m.
 - Town Special Meeting of Electors on 2023 Tax Levy October 10, 2023, Following 6pm Meeting
 - Town Board Meeting for Adoption of 2024 Budget October 10, 2023, Following Electors Meeting
 - Town Board Meeting November 14, 2023, 6:00 p.m.
- 15. Adjourn

Valerie Parker, Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 vparkerplover@gmail.com https://townofplover.us/